REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: November 19, 2025

SUBJECT: US DOJ Asset Forfeiture Fund Expenditure
PRESENTER: Sheriff Lowell S. Griffin
ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1. Budget Amendment

2. List of Items to Be Purchased
SUMMARY OF REQUEST:
The Sheriff’s Office is requesting that the Board approve an appropriation from the Sheriff’s
Office Restricted US DOJ funds (114431-451005-9066) in the amount of $104,027 to purchase
the attached list of equipment to enhance the operations of this office.
BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
The Board is requested to approve an appropriation from Restricted US DOJ funds in an amount
not to exceed $104,027 and the necessary budget amendment, and to authorize the Sheriff’s
Office to purchase equipment to enhance the operations of this office.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board of Commissioners approve the attached budget amendment to allow
appropriation from Restricted US DOJ funds.



HENDERSON COUNTY

Department:  Sheriff

Please make the following line-item transfers:

What expense line-item is to be Increased?

Account Line-item Description Amount

115431-551000-9066 Capital Outlay - Equipment $50,296
115431-526020-9066 Dept Supplies - Nonexpendable $19,935
115431-526000-9066 Dept Supplies & Materials ' $1,718
115431-538100-2066 Professional Services $2,549
115431-526021-9066 Weapons & Tactical Devices $29,529

What expense line-item is to be decreased? Or what additional revenue is now expected?

Account Line-ltem Description Amount
114431-451005-9066 US DOJ Funds $104,027

Justification:  Please provide a brief justification for this line-item transfer request.
To purchase equipment approved at 11.19.25 BOC mtg.

11/6/2025
Authorized by Department Head Date ' . .
For Budget Use Only
Batch # .
Authorized by Budget Office Date .
‘ BA # : :
) Batch Date
Authorized by-County Manager Date




Equipment List

FSl Office - Office Reconfiguration
Lawmens- Integrated Rifle Infrared
System for SWAT

Commerclial Door Ram for SWAT
Alrworx UltraBright Case for Drones
‘Hunter Power Sports - CAN-AM UTV
Kustom Signals - Radar Trailers

Totals

526020

11936.95

7998.00

19934.85

526000

1717.62

1717.62

538100

2548.85

2548.85

526021

14396.03
15132.80

29528.83

551000

32403.17
17892.80

50295.97

104026.22
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