### REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

# HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** November 19, 2025

**SUBJECT:** US DOJ Asset Forfeiture Fund Expenditure

**PRESENTER:** Sheriff Lowell S. Griffin

**ATTACHMENTS:** Yes

1. Budget Amendment

2. List of Items to Be Purchased

#### **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

The Sheriff's Office is requesting that the Board approve an appropriation from the Sheriff's Office Restricted US DOJ funds (114431-451005-9066) in the amount of \$104,027 to purchase the attached list of equipment to enhance the operations of this office.

## **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to approve an appropriation from Restricted US DOJ funds in an amount not to exceed \$104,027 and the necessary budget amendment, and to authorize the Sheriff's Office to purchase equipment to enhance the operations of this office.

#### **Suggested Motion:**

I move the Board of Commissioners approve the attached budget amendment to allow appropriation from Restricted US DOJ funds.

## **HENDERSON COUNTY**



Department:	Sheriff		
Please make the	e following line-item transfers:		
What expense	line-item is to be increase	d?	
	Account 115431-551000-9066 115431-526020-9066 115431-526000-9066 115431-538100-9066 115431-526021-9066	Line-Item Description Capital Outlay - Equipment Dept Supplies - Nonexpendable Dept Supplies & Materials Professional Services Weapons & Tactical Devices	\$50,296 \$19,935 \$1,718 \$2,549 \$29,529
What expense	line-item is to be decrease	ed? Or what additional revenue is now	expected?
	Account 114431-451005-9066	Line-Item Description US DOJ Funds	<b>Amount</b> \$104,027
Justification: To purchase e	Please provide a brief justific quipment approved at 11.1	cation for this line-item transfer request. 9.25 BOC mtg.	., .
		11/6/2025	
Authorized by Department Head		11/6/2025 Date	For Budget Use Only
Authorized by	Budget Office	Date	Batch #
Authorized by:	County Manager	Date	Batch Date

Equipment List	526020	526000	538100	526021	551000	
FSI Office - Office Reconfiguration Lawmens- Integrated Rifle Infrared	11936.95	1717.62	2548.85			
System for SWAT				14396.03		
Commercial Door Ram for SWAT				15132.80		
Airworx UltraBright Case for Drones	7998.00					
Hunter Power Sports - CAN-AM UTV					32403.17	
Kustom Signals - Radar Trailers					17892.80	
Totals	19934.95	1717.62	2548.85	29528.83	50295.97	104026.22

f

\_\_\_\_\_

·